#### 900610370 04/19/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM640200

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900607467	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kingdom Gourmet, LLC		03/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	reet Address: 12, Heolleung-ro, Seocho-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type: Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5337814	GENESIS STEAKHOUSE & WINE BAR
Registration Number:	5309010	GENESIS STEAKHOUSE & WINE BAR

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5125364598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136515233

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com

**Correspondent Name:** Andrea Shannon

Address Line 1: 1301 McKinney, Suite 5100 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea Shannon	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Shannon/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Trademark Assignment Kingdom Gourrmet#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Kingdom Gourrmet#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007256 FRAME: 0972 900610370

#### EXHIBIT 'A'

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of March 10, 2021, by the chapter 7 trustee Janet S Casciato-Northrup (the "Trustee") of the bankruptcy estate of KINGDOM GOURMET, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Debtor"), in favor of HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, a Republic of Korea corporation ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

WHEREAS, Debtor's bankruptcy estate (the "Estate") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademarks and trademark registrations identified below, including any common law trademark rights therefor (collectively, the "Marks");

#### MARKS

	MARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	Genesis Steakhouse & Wine Bar (Wordmark)	U.S.A.	5,309,010	October 17, 2017
2.	Genesis Steakhouse and Winebar (Stylized/Design)	U.S.A.	5,337,814	November 21, 2017

WHEREAS, the Trustee is the appointed Chapter 7 Trustee in Case No. 18-bk-34509; In re: Kingdom Gourmet, LLC; in the U.S. Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Texas;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Trustee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trustee does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and set over to Assignee, the Estate's entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law rights, in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including any renewals or extensions thereof that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Estate if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to be executed and delivered within the State of Texas, and it is the intention of the parties that it shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without regard to its conflicts of law principles.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT)

ô.

3084423

\_

3084423

RECORDED: 04/06/2021